

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12316 OF 2018

M/s. Thakkar Investment And Finance Company..PETITIONER
, Through Its Partner Ketan Ramesh Thakkar

V/S

Chief Controller (revenue Authority) AndRESPONDENT
Inspector General Of Registration And
Controller Of Stamp

None present for Petitioner.

Mrs. Vrishali Raje, AGP for State-Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 24th April, 2026

P.C. :

None present for Petitioner. As a Last Chance, Stand Over to 08/05/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)