

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12316 OF 2018

Thakkar Investment & Finance Company,
through it's partner Ketan R. Thakkar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Chief Controller (Revenue Authority) &
Inspector General of Registration and
Controller of Stamp & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed
by ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.06.08
14:36:48 +0530

Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Prasad B.
Kulkarni for the petitioner.

Smt. Mamta S. Srivastava for respondent Nos.1 to 4-
State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 8, 2026

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
2. As a last chance, stand over to **15 June 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)